oo ® [7]

b
o [ o
(2]

L7
!

o
ORO

£

7
I

o
G EBE

&
©

=]

E G

o

o[

FOR WIRING [MAGRAM SEE 025-349770, FOR SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM SEE 020-343763
FOR TEST SPECIFICATIONS SEE DM-355831, FOR U/L TEST SPECIFICATION SEE ODI-3405/4
ALL LABELS TO BE POSITIONED IN AREAS APPROXIMATELY AS SHOWN

WHEN REGUIRED. ITEM 1B (PLATE, FRENCH COMPLIAMCE] TO BE ATTACHED 23 SHOWN, USING
ITEM 78 (RIVETS), IN HOLES LOCATED 7O MATCH

TENSION OF ITEM 182 {HINGES), TO BE ADJUSTED SUCH THAT WHEN RAISED TO AN ANGLE OF
30, |TEM 105 (DOOR) WILL REMAIN IN POSITION

MARKETING TO CHOOSE PROPER POWER CORD BASED ON SALES ORDER.
ITEM i3 [LABEL, SERIAL MO.] TO HWAYE SAME SERIAL NO, &5 ON ITEM |6 OR 17 (NAME RATING
PLATE]

ADJUST [TEW 143 [LOCK STRIKE} TO MAINTAIN & GOOD SEAL BETWEEN ITEM 105 (DOCR) AND
ITEM BS [GASKET, BOWL). WHEN RUNHING A GH-3.7 ROTOR AT RATED SPEED.

COMNECTIONS TO ITEM 183 [RESISTOR, YARIABLE] TO BE MADE PER WIRING DIAGRAM USING
ITEM 288 [SOLDER. 50301

DOOR LOCK EMERGENCY OPERATING STRING TO BE TIED OFF CLDSE TQ ITEM 203 [GROMME T),
EXCESS TO BE TRIMMED

APPLY ITEM 259 (LOCTITE] TO APPROPRIATE THREADS ON ITEM 241 [SCREW] BEFORE
INSTALLING IM ITEM 122 [MTR, MTG. PLATE]

THE TWO MOUNTING SCREWS FOR ITEM 197 (TIMER) ARE SUPPLIED WITH THE TIMER.

TIGHTEN ITEM 277 INUT) ON LOWER STUDS OF ITEM 162 (LOOP, MOTOR MOUNTS) UNTIL 3 THREADS
OF STUD PROTRUDE BEYOND NUT.

TIGHTEN ITEM 277 [NUT] ON UPPER STUDS OF ITEM I3 [LODP, MOTOR MOUNTS) UNTIL 2 THREADS
OF S5TUD PROTRUDE BEYOND NUT.

IIE&IEELL'S!I'TEH |30 (FOAM, BACK SIDE PANELS) AFTER BOLTING ITEM 92 (HOUSING) TO ITEM 94

HUT B INTERMAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER SUPPLIED WITH ITEM 183 (RESISTOR, VARIABLEL

PACKAGING MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTROLLED BY SPINCO MFOG. FACKAGING ENG.DEFT,

TIGHTEN ITEM 271 (NUT] DN ITEM 241 (MOTOR MOUNTING SCREWS] UNTIL NUT 15 FLUSH
WITH END OF SCREW.

FINAL ASSEMBLY ADJUSTMENTS

A

PEED CALIBRATION

L UNPLUG PIO AND APPLY A TEST SIGMAL TO PINS ONE AWOD THREE OF JID
FREQUENCY 400 HZ #|
AMSPLITUDE +12 Y

2. ADJUST RSO UNTIL RPM DISPLAY READS 4000 APM.

DRIVE CURRENT ADJUSTMENT

I. COMMECT D.C. VOLTMETER IM PARALLEL WITH THE MOTOR FIELD (49, PINI B PINS)
2. RUN MACHINE AT > 3000 RPM, WITH SWITCH IN LDW BRAKE POSITION

3. TURN OFF TIMER AND ALLOW FIELD CURRENT TO REACH EQUILIBRIUM 115 SECONDS],
] ADJUST VOLTAGE TO 16.0 ¥YOC &1 YOC USING POTENTIOMETER RiB FOR B0 HZI UNITS,

ADJUST VOLTAGE TO 34,0 YOC £1 YOC USING POTENTIOMETER RI@ FOR 50 HZ UNITS
LIME WOLTAGE TO BF 120 ¥AC FOR BO HE UNITS OR 220 vaC FOR 50 MZ UKITS

H
RS I e R
e T ] 1 R & Exrepny
ISR R -"21.";—- = el
[T EORD DRTE | BY |CHE

] PEHK 12-8-86 | C52
B 26828 -8 1CT
[5 21048 I-15-8T |1 C.T
[1] 21324 1-34-B7)C52
E

L1546 |72T-47| ST

BY DATE

e Ten] BECKMAN B

A RN TE. W

CHE 5. dawce |5
e, NER i i, TABULATION,
=] GP CEMTRIFUGE ASSY
Ll PP
% E Iv-1 c TOmE ltcllwlhwﬁ NO,
~J E HOTES: IUHLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) SITE D?G?a 035-355950
W00 GP CENTRIFUGE  |SCALE Tisr USE [SHEET 1 OF 7

D4 ME 2274 333930 5UTI



¥ N TomiaiL g 1 15 Tt e o
P S S
e T e
THG. | ED uu‘]ﬁﬁf—lﬁ'
3 SEE SHEET 0
a0
a9
] X 1] B55-349798 BOARD ASSY, P.W - CONTROL. S0%2
| | A3 37 B45-349782 | BOARD ASSY, P.W - COMTROL. BOMI
| 36
35
1]
33
32
3
30
29
28
27
z6
25
2
] (%] 23 B‘z—!!ﬁ?h ORIVE MTH, ASSY SO0MT
I (A 27 A42-355970 ORIVE MTH, ASSY GOHT
i 2
G}@ | i 20 Se0- 137675 | PALHAGING
- [ 19
< I I o4 [ 261-734832 | PLATE. FRENCH COMPLIANCE o
*L., | L] L) 261-35595%9 PLATE, SAME RATING - 6P SOHZ
1 [+ 1] 261-355958 PLATE, MAME RATING - GP GO -
k] il
I Efr“-
1 I 2 ] 270-233469 | LASEL. SERIAL MO i
H ey
1 I D35-355855 | SHIPPING LIST, GP 220V 5047 o
I % 0345-355654 SHIPPING LIST. GP 120¥ BOHZ :.::
]
= &
! ]
. 2
1
-]
3
2
i | | 445-315595 _E_EHIRWLIGE ASSY, GP COMMON
QTY ITEM PA_RT H{E}J:ME DESCRIPTION
BY EECwuRS RETRUMERTL, [N
TR ] B £ C KM A NER=
8. | & i TITLE
Spm | DM 'E
S Her TABULATION,
Epo | E2a | Z GP CENTRIFUGE ASSY
SR o
Ll == V 'I.I.I'.; | Pl
O o CODE 1ERT WD G NO,
8% | 528 Cl07978 035-355950
NOTES: 11 5 OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) s Gwoe 3IE
WOD G CENTRIFUGE  [SCALE  — [la1 USE [ Z0F 1
L=

04 ME.2774 355330 SHTZ



E SEE_SHEET |

a0 |
T8 | — |
04 T8 121-B25254 | RIVET. BLIND - 094 DIA X 222 LG
i
76
AL LE] 137-927392 LOCK FLECTROMAGHETIC-220V SOHT
L] T4 |37-92739 LOCK, ELECTROMAGHETIC=10Y BOHI
73
T2
03 T TAS-BEAOED CARRIER, FUSE-SMU X 20MM
03 0 735-BE40EI | CARRIER, FUSE-.25 ¥ 0.25
5%
68
B7
B6
3 65 731-88360 | FUSE. 10A-250% T.0.
3 64 | TM-92977R__ | FUSE 6 3A-250V T.0
63
62
&1
@ B2 &0 §04-927527 | RESISTOR, WW.-50. [00W, 5%
iz B2 33 G04-927506 | RESISTOR. W.w.-13, 100W, 5%
= i) B2 58 E04-927525 | RESISTOR, W.W.-5, 25W. 5%
‘F o 82 51 E04-921524 | RESISTOR. W.W.-L 25W. 5%
L 56 oo
55 o
54 n
53 =
[&] 3 52 £64-355A50 | CORD, POWER-S0HZ (TABULATION] e
® s 5l £64-873155 | CORD. POWER-E0H i3
S0 ue
49 bl
48 =
a7
[ ©
a5
a4
43
03 a4 2T0-234875 LABEL, CAUTION - FUSE IDA 250V
o3 4l | 2TO-2BABTT LABEL. CAUTION = FUSE E. 34 250%
QrY I.TEM]BF;AHT N%'ATE DESCRIPTION
A T,
s s BECKM AN N
L L HK 5. 32587
Sie | Srecy 3 —fucey] TITLE
Em | ey / 4 TABULATION,
EGin | EQn | Z GP CENTRIFUGE ASSY
Z=m|lim| ™
”‘c;_ln = L C Toce et Ko [OWG NO.
aad | 485 el 07978 035-355950
MOTES : IUNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED! S TERTRTIE—lSeA — o U5t ST o T

04 ME.22T4. 355950 5HT3




FLHS DSELST vLLEE2 IN O

v LJANE

40
OGESSE-580

HIFWNN OHIMT
JMI HLSNI NYWND3IE

TR

I'LH

e @

g
e
1ag
B2 "7 2 127-BESAG BRACKET, RESISTOR MOUNTING
B2 g 2 127-BOSSET BRACKET, RESVSTOR MOUNTING
IE
e
02 3 ] 137-92734% STRIKE, DOOR LOCK
2
14
L 143 | 254-358999 | FOAM, FRONT, MOTOR DUCT
L 139 l 2594 -3550998 FOAM, REAR, WOTOR DUCT
k &l 138 i 234-333096 FOAM, SIDE PAKEL GP
A2 37 1 254-335095 FOAM, BACK PANEL GP
o2 136 | 254-353818 FOAM, BOWL TRIM GP
u 133 5 23a-355837 FOAM, BOWL STRIP GP
154
A 133 | 259-155827 FOAM, CONTROL WEAD GP
03 132 I 294-155826 FOAM, BOWL LINER GP
L3 i3 I Fra-1gspan | FOAM, MOTOA LISER
82 130 2 254-35%870 | FOAN, BACK SIDE PANEL
129
128
Ad 127 | 445-255580 PANEL, QVERLAY - U
A4 126 I 445-153979 PANEL, OYERLAY - U5 A
F]
124
a3 123 3 ¥30-2491398 SUFFQAT, BOWL
122
13
120
119
na
7
11§
15
4
L] 183 | IAT-34974% BELLOWS, MOTOA
II2
11}
ng
g 9% | 149-345759 AWGLE, DOOR
cz 138 | 140-349758 STRIF, ODOoR
37
135
CLEC2 105 I 036- 356024 [O0R ASSEWELY. GF B GPK
14
193
2 02 ! J2T-149820 FLATE, MOTOR WTG
L4
190
u8 99 2 125-349774 MR
a3 EL] I 2a4-5345824 PAMEL, DAMPING-FROMT GP
37
a4 96 ] 445-349740 CONTAOL, PRMEL
L]
B2 a4 ] 430-149748 | CHAS5IS
93
Al EH ' 290-149748 | HOUSING
El
o2 20 i Fag-1457ay BOWL |NON-REFRG)
0% 89 i 175-145745 GAGKET, BOWL
a8
a7
AZ Ll ! 2T0-340574 | LABEL ROTATION ARAOW
L] 83 [ PI0-240805 | LABEL. CAUTICH - INT MAINT
A3 a4 7 20-340784 | LABEL, WARNING
23
L
8l
IONE ITEW [aTty PART NOI

CENTRIFUGE &58Y. GP COMMON

449-15%a%)

Tv-4

CRAWING MO,

DES=333950

SHEET 4

OF 7




2N PO
30 g L3aHs

GLHEDGEEGS

220

=]

ag

J2-BEIGAS

BLUS BUTTON, YENTILATOR

]

Pl

27

L]

216

IGi-927335

SPACER, CTL, NON-THD, 562 LG 140 10.25 00

a3

215

161-327356

SPACER, CYL, NOW-THD 3/B LG 140 10 .25 0.0

214

Fuk]

2

zil

44

20

TOI-527462

SWITCH, AOCKER - SPDT |BRAKE]

a4

208

TOI-927461

SWITCH, ROCKER - SPST (DQOR)

44

208

TOi-92T4560

EWITCH, ROCKER - SPET IPOWER]

207

205

TOB-92T63

SWITCH, SENSITIVE. SPDT

203

204

&3

203

313-927387

GAONMET, ROUND 148 1D, 172 0.0, 5/16 THK

2

202

}'!1-!!'!_?‘_55

CHOMMET, MTR. WTG

20

200

B3

755-927473

RECTIFIER, BRIDGE

a3

137

B2T-32T457

TIMER, 30 WIN W/HOLD DPST

196

L]

195

297-9275357

G&F, TUBE PROTECTOR

154

az

193

J3-889502

BUMPER - FOOT, BLK RUBBER

o2

192

M3-BE9306

BUMPER, ADH - BLK

190

B2

183

37-TA522

HIRGE

187

186

184

a3

183

GH-B343719

RESISTOR, WARIABLE, W.W. 10K

182

Beh- 355 00%

SPALLR - KMOB RESTRAINT

03

TH5-B94080

FUSE HOLDER

173

537-8i2602

CONRECTOR, BUTT-FASTENER

ETE-BRE954Y

RECEPTACLE, POWER

a3

B35-349783

BOARD ASS5Y, P.W, - DISPLAY

BY -

3%8-000596

CLEMP, CARLE

166

B3

165

301-349756

SPRIKG, WOTOR MTG

1E4

£3

53

3E7-153562

LOOP, MOTOR - MOUNT { BLUE |

162

4]

IEI=349746

SLEEVE, SPRING

B3

160

IGi-342797

SPACER, LOCK

159

= ]

158

T32-349THE

TRANSF ORMER, POWER

57

L

OS6SEE-5ED

HIABNNN THIMTHD
“HLEMI NYWA23E

L
HS

156

(]

155

Gh2-249784

HARNWESS, LATCH

B3

GEZ-3437TH

HARMESS, CONTROL FAMEL

5%

152

B3

15t

GEZ-34976T

HARKESS. POWER

ZONE

ITEM

aTY

FART HOD.

CENTRIFUGE ASSY, GP COMMON

449-335931

IV=5

DRAWING NO.
035-3559350
SHEET L] oF T




E:

283

A%

e |

40-003-85

SOLDER, 30/50

287

286

285

A3

IE5-808235

WASHER, FLT .645 00 .200 1.D.X 042 THK 5-C

]

283

IE5-878432

WASHER, FLT 631 00 199 L0 5-C

252

24l

163-808255

WASHER, EXT.#I0 5-2K

280

L

279

i65-608.245

WASHER, EXT 14 5-JN

2

278

105-927585

HUT, 10MM X 1.50Mu

43,03

eIt

105-B54322

HUT, 1/4-20 SLFLMG-5-IM

Al

F4i]

il | T RS

105-BTRI9S

HUT, 1/4=20 HAFLG=-5-C

273

2

273

Fit

£z

2n

105-829254

WUIT, 10-32 SLFLNG-5-C

]

270

105-878636

KT, IG-32 HEFLG-5-C

265

2ER

267

266

B3

263

105-853432

RUT, REF 6-32

264

263

262

2E]

260

239

&R

BEO-DOI-46

LOCTITE #2371, RED

258

257

256

253

254

253

252

23

250

249

A2

248

10e-8i6N00

SCREW, .250-20 X 75 P-5-L-5L

247

246

245

244

243

242

10-BI007

SCREW, 10-32 % 2 P-55-5L

2

Fall

101-B09982

SCREW, 10-32 X L3 P-5-C-50

240

239

2z

238

I0-603262

SCHEW, 10=-32 X E25 FL-55-5L

237

216

AZ,A3B2.B%.03

235

101-67A542

SCAEW. 10-32 X 375 HOFLG-5-C

A3

101-355839

SCREW. CAP, MO-22 X 375 BU-S-BK-HEKSO (PAINT HD)

B2

233

101-812167

SCHEW, 10-32 X 374 FL-55-8L

232

25

230

229

B2

2e8

I}-8R5076

SCREW, B-32 x 375 HXFLG-§-C

B2

13=-B03 268

SCREW, B-32 X 23 P-55-5_

226

223

B2

224

IQ1-BTBADS

SCHEW, B-32 X 375 HAFLG-3-C

223

a2

22

I0i-B22I5s

SCAEW, 4-40 ¥ 552 AM-5-C

30 5 13975

22

i

101-803056

SCREW, 4-40 X 25 FH-5-C

ZONE

ITEM

oTY

PART NO.

HIGANN 9MIMY HO
"HLSNI NYAXD3E

DEESSE-SED

L
T LHS 335! 3 A4

"INl

FLHS OS655T PEZ2'IN D

CENTF!I'FI.I'GE ASEY, GP COMMON

IV-6

DRAWING HO.
035-3353950

EHEET & OF 7




L=A1

wRAER ALT BEET

phdrbry ot

b E

|

eut | €02 | Dare | By | Cee

[ SEL SUEET 1

e
A
LMK O gnastiy, @“Ed i

L) AP

BECKM AN Etas
. w ks

0¥ - VS50




]

FBEERGREREREREE = BE

Bo

G]

@

2O

e

.|
)
/1

(7
I

ElE

%]
4

[
i

NOTES: IUNLESS DTHERWISE SPECIFIED]

FOR WIRING DIAGRAM SEE 025-349770, FOR SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM SEE 020-34576%
FOR TEST SPECIFICATIONS S5EE OO1-355832, FOR U/L TEST SPECIFICATION SEE 0QI-340515
ALL LABELS TO BE POSITIONED IN AREAS APPROXIMATELY A5 SHOWN

WHEN REQUIRED, ITEM 18 {PLATE, FRENCH COMPLIRNCE] TO BE ATTACHED AS SHOWN, USING
RIVETS, ITEM 78, IN HOLES LOCATED TO MATCM

TEMSION OF HINGES ITEM 189, TO BE i.DJL.I'STED SUCH THAT WHEMW RAISED TO AN ANGLE OF
30*, THE DOOR ( ITEM 1i0) WILL REWAIN IN POSITION.

MARKETING TO C!'IDDEE FROPER POWER CORD BASED ON SALES ORDER.
I_EAEOERL,I?SERML MO, ITEM I3, TO HAVE SAME SERIAL KO. AS ON NAME RATING FLATE. ITEM

BAQJUST STRIKE,(IDOOR LOCK] ITEM 143, TO MAINTAIN & GOOD SEAL BETWEEN DOODR. ITEM 110, AND
GASKET OF BOWL ASSEMBLY. ITEM 131, WHEN AUNMING A GH-3.7 ROTOR AT RATED SFEED.

CONNECTIONE TO SPEED AND TEMPERATURE POTENTIOMETERS, ITEM 183, TO BE MADE PER
WIRING DIAGRAM USING SOLDER. |TEM 28E.

REFRIGERATION SYSTEM TUBING CONMECTIONS TO BE BRAZED USING SOLDER, ITEM 2BT. SYSTEM
TO BE PRESSURE TESTED PER Q0Q1-340515 BEFORE APPLYING IMSULATION ITEMS 286 & 230,
ITEM 290 TO BE APPLIED WITH A MIN. THICKNESS OF 3 LAYERS WHERE MNECESSARY.

CHARGE REFRIGERATION SYSTEM WITH [0.545 OI OF FREON R 12,
DO0OR LOCK EMERGENCY OPERATING STRING TO BE TIED OFF CLOSE TO GROMMET 1TEM 203,
EXCESS TO BE TRIMMED

APPLY ITEM 253 (LOCTITE) TO APPROPRIATE THREADS OMW ITEM 24| (SCREW] BEFORE
INSTALLING I|H ITEWM 102 (MTR MTG FLATE]) .,

THE TWO MOUNTING SCREWS FOR TIMER ITEM 187 ARE SUPPLIED WITH TIMER.
TIGHTEN NUTS, ITEM 277, OM LOWER STUDS OF LOOPS, MOTOR-MOUNT, ITEM 163, UNTIL 3
THREADS OF STUD PROTRUDE BEYOND NUT,

TIGHTEN MUTS, ITEM 277, ON UPPER STUDS OF LODPS, MOTOR=-MOUNT, ITEM IB3. UNTIL 2
THREADS OF STUD PROTRUDE BEYOND MUT

FAN SHROUD, ITEM 121, TO BE MDUHTED ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE REFRIGERATION CONDENSER
SIDE PLATES USING PINS ITEM |

PACKAGING MATERIAL EFECIF I-E-ﬁ.TIDNS CONTROLED BY SPINCO MFG. PACKAGIN ENG, DEPT.

DISCARD TERMINAL HARDWARE SUPPLIED WiTH METER, ITEM 81, AND USE ITEM 269 AS INDICATED.

TIGHTEN ITEM 271 (NUT] ON MOTOR MOUNTING SCREWS [ITEM 241) UNTIL MUT IS5 FLUSH WITH
END OF SCREW,

SEAL THERMISTOR ASSY, ITEM 132, AFTER INSTALLATION, USING ITEM 269

HUT AMD INTERMAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER SUPPLIED WITH ITEM 83 (RESISTOR, YARIABLE ),

FINAL ASSEMBLY ADJUSTMENTS

i Mt b
WET R ST B A RRAT, LD A
TN LA T [F e, ks
CHEG .

E1im e o e
et
b
I
-4
E
o
=
e
&

A SPEED CALIBRATION
I URPLUG ‘BI0 AMD APPLY A TEST SIGNAL TO PINS OME AND THREE OF J 10,
FREQUENCY 400 HZ
AMPLITUDE =12 ¥
2. ADJUST R 90 UNTIL RPM DISPLAY READS 4000 RPM.
B. TEMPERATURE CALIBRATION
I, WITH POWER OFF, ADJUST TEMPERATURE METER NEEDLE TO READ I5°C, USING METER ZERO
ADJUSTMENT
® 2. UNPLUG PIl AND CONMECT & 25K OHM RESISTOR BETWEEN PINS ONE AND Two OF Jil
3. ADJUST R 5B UNTIL METER READS 3°C.
£ €. DRIVE CURRENT ADJUSTMENT
. CONNECT D.C. VOLTMETER IN PARALLEL WITH THE MOTOR FIELD [J 9, BIN 3 & PIN 5).
2. RUN MACHINE AT » 3000 RPM, WITH SWITCH IN LOW BRAKE POSITION.
3. TURN OFF TIMER AND ALLOW FIELD CURRENT TO REACH EQUILIBRIUM (IS SECONDS).
& ADJUST YOLTAGE TO i6.0 ¥YOC £2 VOC USING POTENTIOMETER R '8 FOR 60 HZ UNITS,
ADVUST VOLTAGE TO 34.0 VDC £2 VOC USING POTENTIOMETER R 18 FOR 50 HZ UNITS.
~  LINE WOLTAGE TD BE 120 VAC FOR 60 MZ UNITS OR 220 vAC FOR 50 HZ UNITS.
[ BY [}J’-‘LTE -ennu AT,
OR s ieows owe]l SECK M AN 288,
[74] [ =]
r:.& - g EGN TITLE
Sle g ENCH TABULATION,
o - GPR CENTRIFUGE ASSY
End
.Y
ol Iv-8 c Tom T W8 JOW G MO,
i
S <ize} 07978 035-349700
-
MO0 GPR CENMTRIFUGE JSCALE 174 ist WSk [EREET 1 OF 7

o8 WE IEFTA_JANTOO RHETE



6-AT

C3 | SEE SHEET |

40
1g
I [x] L] B55-349796 | BOARD ASSY. P.W. - COMTROL, SOHT 3
I AY 37 B55-349782 | BOARD ASSY, P.W. - COMTROL, BOMT |
15
15
34
| B2 33 B42-34979 FAM MOTOR ASSY | COMDENSER | SOKHI
| H 52 847-849730 | FAM MOTOR ASSY | COWDEWSER | GOME
Ell
0
29
28
i A2pL | 2T 449-140751 | WELDING ASSY. REFRIG STSTEM, 3OHT
1 A2l 26 445-31407%2 | WELDING ASSY, REFRIG SYSTEM, GOHI
25
74
| 3 23 B42-355071 | DRIVE MTR, ASSY S0HI =
i cy 22 B42-355870 | DRIVE MTR, ASSY GOHZI
ta
1 I 20 S0 3476 Tl PALKAGING
[E]
i 03 18 751-234832 | PLATE, FRENCH COMPLIANCE 14
i gy | 17 261-3409708 | PLATE, MAME RATING - GPA_S0HT
I [H] [ 261-345708 | PLATE, HAVE RATING - GPR GOMI -
15 o
1 E
I I =] 13 270-233469 | LABEL. SERIAL NO. P
(2 =5
i I 035-345705 | SHIPPING LIST, GPR 220¥ SOHI et
i 10 035-349704 | SHIPPING LIST, GPA 120Y GOHZ -
'-= 5
L]
3 L
B 4]
5
'l
3
F
| | | 449-349701 CEMTRIFUGE ASSY, GPR COMMON
ary ZONE |ITEM RT N - DESCHIPTION
BY A [ ———
s i i s BECKMAN B
S S " TITLE
ENH'.I by SN
—Ta | =50 ENGH
Eho| oo GPR CENTRIFUGE ASSY
w _'d' wm'ﬂ'
U:"T iy com m et ve JOWG NO
zol x> = C TOWG NO.
SN0 | 23 | 07978 035-349700

WOD GFH CENTRIFUGE [SCALE — Jtst USE

[GHEET 2 OF /

>

DA M EETA A PO TR



e o e T £ ks 10 e i
e L B i e hr
B e A T B
CHE. m
G | SEE SHEET |
B0
T8 -
a oL 78 121-A23254 AIVET, BLIND - 094 Dia X 222 LG
7
76
! LE] LE] 137-527392 | LOCK, ELECTROMAGHETIC-220Y 5042
I A3 4 137-927391 LOCK. ELECTROMAGHETIC-IIDY BOMZ
[E
72
z c3 Ti 735-BR40G0 | CARRIER. FUSE-SUM X 20MM
2 =] 70 735-A4061 | CARRIER. FUSE-.25 X 125
69
(1]
&7
EE
2 =] [T 73-B85703 | FUSE, 154-250V T.0.
2 [£] G4 731-898982 | FUSE, BA-Z250V T.0.
63
B2
&l
© I B2 60 (O04-927527 | AESISTOR, W.W. 50, 100W, 5%
4 ® i Bz 58 | gou-917526 | RESISTOR. W.W. I3, I00W, 5%
] ) ] 2 48 604-977525 | RESISTOR, W.W. 5 25W, 5% *
= () i [ 5T £OL-977524 | RESISTOR, W.W. I 2iW. 5%
= 56 —
5% ]
54 o
53 s
@m REF c3 iz £64-355645 | CORD, POWER-50HT (TABULATION) T
© 1 c3 sl G64-8AO097 | CORD, POWER-60HI e
50 g
49 o
48 o
47 P
[ e
I B3 a5 | 795-388624 | CHOKE, 40 M
[ B3 44 795-355823 | CHOKE, 10 WH
43
I [1}] Az 270-234876 | LABEL. CAUTION - FUSE 154 120¥
I o3 4t 270-z34878 | LABEL, CAUTION - FUSE BA 230
Y 7ONE NTEM] PART N0, DEGCRIPTION
By DA iomuse iR
" i o oA e s BE CKM AN Bl
S | 3 BEGH TITLE
Lrp | =ho ENGR
e . 2|=x TABULATION,
£8o | Zoo GPR CENTRIFUGE ASSY
o | wed
FEL " TS
- Tom JERT NG WG MO,
o2 | £ad c
%ﬁo 92.:. SIZE U?BTB 035_345?00
DB GPR CENTRIFUGE [SCALE — [IsT USE BREET 30F 7
D i F A TO O, TR

N



J'wd
L133HS

AR SBL e

40
ODLBFE-SED

HIBANN G| MY D

"HLSHI Nyna338

150
™ az T | 377-52737 | BRACFET, FAN WG
i
i) 82 a7 I 127-88%964 | BRACKET. RESISTOR MOUNTING
& [+ 146 ] 177-805567 | BRACKET, RESISTOR MOUNTING
([ F]
144 —_—
cl 43 1 AT-92T3RT STREME, DOOA LOLK
147 o
141 :
- s g I 2546-345998 | FOAM REAR. WTR DUCT
1] 139 1 75a-35%man | FOAN. FRONT, WMTR DUCT
158
137
136
n 135 [ FR4-35503E | FOAM, RH TOP =7
] 134 ] 794-155835 | FOAM R W, SI0E T
I B1.R4 133 2 754-1558%4 | FOAM, LH. SI0E
® [ 132 ] B76-349787 | THERMISTOR ASSY ==
pa.p3 13 i 449-345766 | BOWL FOANED
130 =
€3 123 i 254-15582% | MOTOR LINER, FORM
[F]
A4 127 i £45-155075 | PAMEL, DVERLAY - UK =
A4 126 | A45-3559TE PANEL, OVERLAY - LS A
12%
124
(3] 123 [ 337-349755 | BELLOWS, WOTOR
122
Az [F 1 337-349754 | SHROUD, FAN
120
113
% (s} . He
© [H
5o . 13
T s
[ I 1 345-143740 | ANGLE. LID | REFRIG]
'-_ ITE]
=) nz | 348-349741 STRIP, LID [ REFRIG.]
I
® ol i i 036356025 | DOOR ASSY-GPR
() [T N
108
107 SET 5 e
® 108
a3 155 i 327-3497 | WTG, TEMP. METER =]
04 = = e ]
® 103 - i T
B ] 102 | 377-349820 | PLATE, WOTOR MTG
10 P
5 [iele] 3 325-349774 KNOE, - 5.60
EE)
a3 T I 485-355997 | PANEL, DAMPING, FROKT
a7 = =
[ [ 1 445-349734 CONTROL PANEL | REFRIG)
35 — _ ]
B2.B3 94 | 430-345730 | CHASSIS et =1y
93 |
a2 - 7
M £l ! 299-349733 | HOUSING, RLH. BMD
B4.CA 30 i 299 349732 | WOUSING, LM END_
B9
® 4] |1 270 340474 | LABEL, ROTATION ARROW S}
®|. B2 B7 | 200 70873 | LABEL CAUTION
04 [ I 270-453796 | LABEL, MOTICE - REFAG.
] a5 | 270-340816 LABEL, CAUTIOH - INT MAIKT
] [ETE] a4 3 270-340764 | LABEL, WARMING
23 il -
82 s i)
A3 8l | 196-349760 | TEMP, METER - SC0D
ZOKE ITEM | aTy FART NO.
CAAWING 0.
CEMTRIFUGE ASSY, GPR COMMON 035-349700
449-143701 Iv-11 e =




iR OGLEeE wLdE P w0

30 g Lddns

[

ODLERE-SED

HIBANN DHIMYH]
"HLSNI H¥Nd3d

Nl

o]

Adb

]

LH5 335

29
il
an
A3 FI 3 161-52T35% SPACER, CYLINDRICAL NON-THO,.562 LG 140 10,23 0.0
43 215 & IEi-527356 SPACER,CYLINDRICAL NON-THD 378 LG .40 L.D.25 0.0|
L —F =
3 .
a2 ]
&
A 20 | T0I-927462 SWITCH, ROCKER - SPOT | BAMXE |
A4 209 i TH-92T4E1 SWITCH, ROCKER - SPST | COOR )
= a4 08 1 TO1-927460 SWITCH, AGCKER - SPST | POWER ) N
207
B3 206 i T08-927183 | SWITCH. SEMSITIVE, SPOT
205
204
[5 203 ] W3-527387 GROMMET, ROUND I/8 1D, 172 0,0, 578 THK
[ 202 3 M3-349786 GROMMET, WTR, MTG, |
201 B
200 == =
B3 199 1 785-977473 | RECTIFIER, BRIDGE
198
A3 197 | B77-327457 TIMER, 30 WIN W/WOLD DP5T
196
195
194
A2 A3B3 183 5 3-589502 BUNMPER - FOOT, BLK RUBRER
Z] 152 ] 33 -BE3I06 | BUMPER, AW - BLE. )
] |
130 g
81,01 189 z 7878582 HIKGE
B8
B2 187 ] 41-B85E9T FAM BLADE .25& BORE, 7.7% DIR
: 3
B2 [[H] 12 125-885450 PIN, NYLON
184
A3 [CE] i Eli-B34373 RESISTOR, VARIABLE 'W.W -I0K
182 2 Bpd- 15a08% | SPACLR -WNDR ReSTAAINT
18I
%] 180 H T35-834080 | FUSE HOLDER
[iE]
|78
It
GE] 176 1 E75-BB0ELT [ RECEPTACLE, POWER
178 =
B3 174 1 336-000596 | CLANP, CABLE - ]
73 i
172
B3 I 3 301-349T5E SPRING, MOTOR MTG
170
45 169 i BY5-349783 | AOARD ASSY. P.W, - DISPLAY
168
167
I3 _
165
164 -
B3 ] 3 327-35582 LOOF, MOTOR - MOUNT { SLUE ) ]
152 _ i
K] 1 3} 1E1-349 745 SLEEVE, SPRING
[E] 160 i 1g1-349737 SPACER, LOCK
159
83 158 i 792-249 788 TRANSFORMER, POWER - 5000
157
145
a3 155 I G62-149 194 HARKESS, LATCH
A3 154 1 GaE-149 T8 HARNESS, CONTROL PANEL
A3 153 | G62-34977 HARNESS, TEMP READOUT
B2 152 I 662-549766 | HARMESS, REFG. T
B3 15 1 562-340767 | HARMESS, POWER
LOHE ITEM | QTY PART MO,

CENTRIFUGE ASSY, GPR COMMOM

4493-34970!

1v=12

DRAWING ND.

D39-349700

SHEET 3 OF

T




WAHEOOLIEeRE

& 5009 290 Y] 55.04%-01 TAPE. PRESSUBL SENTITIVE
® oz 289 | am BO-025-01 | SEALANT DUCT
%) 786 | AR 40-005-85 SOLDER. 50440
Bl 287 | am a0-071-08 SOLDER, SIL - FOS - & _
® [ ZBE | AR %3-02E-01 TUBE. RUBBER g i ]
i) B 8 [ TE5.B773E5  |WASHER,FLT 350 0.0 343 | D.8.062 THE §5-H
&3 284 z [§5-508295 | WASHER, FLT 645 00 400 LDX 042 THK 5-C
]! 03 233 E iES-E7E45Z | WASHER, FLT €31 00 198 10 5-C
262 | -
4 87 B3 7 3 165-B0B2YS | WASHER, EXT ng 5-C
® 280 =
a3 e ] |65-80B24% | WASHER, EXT 14 §-C
® o] 278 i 105527585 NUT, 10MM X 1 SONM
& A3.C3 FEL 5 I05-8%432z | MUT, 174-20 SLFLRG-5-IH
o AZ,43,82.83 276 19 105-6TBI95 | WUT. 17&-20 KAFLG-3-C
275
274
A2 273 4 125-885321 RUT, S/06-18 HXFLG-5-2H
I
[l o2 2N % 105-B29ga4 | MUT. 10-32 SLFLHG-5-C
A3 210 z 105-B7B635 | NUT, 10-32 HAFLE-5-C
o [T ] 2 —_105-g4B7eB | BT, 19-3 KEP
© 260 S -
© 02 267 [ |05-88537 | WUT, 3/8-32 NYLON
® [ ZER I 175-042550 | O=AING
AL.B3 5 | /05-B53432 | NUT. 6-32 WEP
264 j
' 263 e
762
& 76
ZED
© c3 B | asm EO-0DI-46 | LOCTITE #271. RED
258
257
256
1] 233 4 10-BA1972 SCREW, CAP S/16-18 X 15 HX=8-C
254 ‘...
253
2
24l
P ST
749 =i
Az.A3 248 5 WI-BIGI0 | SCREW. 250-20 ¥ 15 P-5-C-5L
Az 247 [ 101-A7854% | SCAEW, .250-20 X 373 HMFLG-5-5L
246 - 1
245
24 = ]
243
B3 242 ] i -AIA0T SCAEW, 10-32 % 2 P-55-5L =i
oD o 261 B 101509932 | SCREW, 10-32 K15 P-5-C-SL ]
240
733
] 238 ? 10/-803z62
237
736
A7,A3,BZ.A3 s | 4o 101-a7R442 SCREW, 10-32 X 373 HAFLG-5-C
i1 &3 234 13 |0I-355E3% | SCREW, CAP 10-32 X 375 BU-5-BK-HAS0 (PAIKT HO)
o 233 I 101-BIZET SCALW, 10-32 % 375 FL-55-5L
232
23
[ 730 ] 10I-885760 | SCREW, B-36 % 375, 5-C
220
@ BLCLRZ 228 B 101-BAS026 SCREW, 8-32 % .375 HIFLG-5-C
al,cl 27 4 \DI-500568 | SCREW, 8-32 ¥ 25 P-55-5L
226
2| gz FF) L]
E = ® B2 we | 2 10I-878805 | SCREW, 6-32 X 375 WAFLG-5-C ]
=2 zEp 3
i B Ry a3 222 z 108-B 25055 SCAEW, 4-4C X 502 PH-5-C
ol § €2 03 T 01-803056__| SCAEW, 8-40 X 25 FA-5-C
3 @ ZONE ITEM_|GTY PART NO.
S - DHAWING HO,
-~ e CENTRIFUGE ASS5Y, GPR COMMON 035-349700
Pt 449-34970) 1v-13 SEET B OF 7




PI-AI

saTEd. mEL WEET W

ME | EDND AN | v | Do

SEL_BHEET 0




